Mandeep Bhandari
Steel Masters International Dependable
Ahmed Bin Rashid Port and Free Zone
Umm Al Quwain UNITED ARAB EMIRATES  Date: 2019/10/01
  Subscriber: None
  PartySite: 1418131
  File No: R40015
  Project No: 4789019432

floor and form units 36 in. wide, with cross sectional form as shown on ILL.
1 Fluted Units:
Type Designation
Steel Gauge No.
Section Width
(in.)
ILL. No.
3WH-36 22-16 MSG 36 1
*
*
File R40015 Vol. 1 Sec. 1 Page 1A Issued:  1975-04-04
 Revised:  2019-09-26
FINISHED PRODUCT:
 All steel floor units shall be protected against corrosion by a zinc
coating and be formed in accordance with the illustration.  The zinc coating
shall conform to ASTM A653/A653M, G-90 or G-60 specifications.
*
The units and the corresponding acceptable indentation patterns can be
seen on the illustrations mentioned above.
 The yield strength records of the manufacturer shall be reviewed and
the yield strength of the steel used to form the units shall not be less than
40,000 psi.
 These units shall be made of No. 22 MSG minimum steel, and have male-
female interlocking, or overlapping type side edges.  The ends of all units
shall be open and free from burrs.
File R40015 Vol. 1 Sec. 1 Page 2 Issued:  1975-04-04
 Revised:  2019-09-26
MARKING:
 Each bundle or individual unit bearing the Classification Marking is
required to also bear the following information preferably in the proximity
of the Classification Marking:
*
* 1. Classified Company's name, or R40015.
 2. Type designation.
 3. Steel gauge.
 4. Plant identification, if used.
*
File R40015 Vol. 1 Sec. 2 Page 1 Issued:  1981-07-09
 Revised:  2019-09-26
DESCRIPTION
PRODUCT COVERED:
* The product covered in this section of the Procedure is fluted steel
floor units 36 in. wide and nominal 2 in. deep, designated Type 2WH-36. The
cross-sectional form is shown on ILL. 1 .
Type ILL No.
2WH-36 1
*
FINISHED PRODUCT:
* The steel floor units shall be protected against corrosion by a zinc-
coating and be formed in accordance with appropriate illustration.  The zinc-
coating shall conform to ASTM A653/A653M coating designation G60.
 The tensile strength records of the manufacturer shall be reviewed and
the yield strength of the steel used to form the panels shall be not less
than 40,000 psi.
* The fluted units shall be made of No. 22 MSG, 0.029 in. thick steel or
heavier.  The ends and the sides of all units shall be free from burrs
*
File R40015 Vol. 1 Sec. 2 Page 2 Issued:  1981-07-09
 Revised:  2019-09-26
MARKING:
 Each bundle or individual unit bearing the Classification Marking is
required to also bear the following information preferably in the proximity
of the Classification Marking:
*
* 1. Classified Company's name, or R40015.
2. Type designation.
3. Steel gauge.
4. Plant identification.
*
C E R T I F I C A T E  O F  C O M P L I A N C E
Certificate Number  20191001-R40015
Report Reference  R40015-19750404
Issue Date  2019-OCTOBER-01
Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/
Page 1 of 1
Issued to:  Steel Masters International Dependable Steel
Ahmed Bin Rashid Port and Free Zone
Umm Al Quwain United Arab Emirates
This certificate confirms that
representative samples of
 STEEL FLOOR AND FORM UNITS
Type 3WH-36 units for use in Design Nos. D216, D303,
D502, D703, D708, D712, D722, D739, D743, D750, D754,
D755, D759, D760, D764, D767, D768, D775, D779, D782,
D794, D795, D798, D825, D826, D832, D833, D840, D858,
D859, D861 D862, D867, D871, D875, D877, D878, D883,
D888, D891, D893, D898, D902, D907, D914, D916, D919,
D920, D922, D923, D924, D925, D927, D929, D931, D957,
D967, D968, D988, D998, L701, P719, P723.
  Have been investigated by UL in accordance with the
Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.
Standard(s) for Safety:  UL263, Fire Tests of Building Construction and Materials
Additional Information:  See the UL Online Certifications Directory at
This Certificate of Compliance does not provide authorization to apply the UL Mark.  Only the UL Follow-Up
Services Procedure provides authorization to apply the UL Mark.
Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered as being UL Certified and covered under UL’s
Follow-Up Services.
Look for the UL Certification Mark on the product.
C E R T I F I C A T E  O F  C O M P L I A N C E
Certificate Number  20191001-R40015
Report Reference  R40015-19810709
Issue Date  2019-OCTOBER-01
Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/
Page 1 of 1
Issued to:  Steel Masters International Dependable Steel
Ahmed Bin Rashid Port and Free Zone
Umm Al Quwain United Arab Emirates
This certificate confirms that
representative samples of
 STEEL FLOOR AND FORM UNITS
Types 2WH-36 units for use in Design Nos. D754, D760,
D779, D782, D798, D832, D858, D861, D862, D871, D875,